A Royalist marching Train to go to Burford

17 June 1644

Brasse Ordnnce mounted vpon ffeild Carriages with theyre Equipage vizt

121b Peeces
6lb Peeces
from Abingdon
[Sakers
one Carriage 2
[31lb Peeces Spanish
ffawcon
[31lb Peeces Durch
Gosdstowe

4
5 inde

2 vpon

2
one
2 from

[72 DELETED

36 Horses

30 Horses

12 Horses DELETED]
12 Horses DELETED]
4 Horses

6 Horses DELETED]

]

Round shott of Iron ans Cases filled wth Muskett shott vizt for

Round shott

121b Peeces

6lb Peeces

inde from Abingdon
Sakers

[31lb peeces Spanish
ffawcons

inde from Abington
[31lb Peeces Dutch
from Godstowe

Municon for the Trayne vizt

Powder
Match

80

100

20
40
40
20
10
10

Cases

40
70

20
20
10

20

10 barrells
1 cwt

Vtensills incident to the Trayne vizt

Gynne firnished

Municon Tents

Mitch

Budge Barrells

grease

Soape

Tanned Hides

Horse Harneis for the Thill
Horse Harneis for the Trace
Spare Extrees for Ordnnce

Iron and Iron worke vizt
Nayles of all sorts

Lynsh Pynns
Washers

one

one

=

cwt
cwt

re
re

g o o

3000
30
30

15 Horses 3 Tumbrells
DELETED]

from
Godstowe DELETED]

5 Horses 1 Waggon

15 Horses 3 Carts



Clowtes 50

Clowte Nayles 400
Horse shooes 500
Horse shooe Nayles 4000

Materialls vizt

Shovells 30
Spades 15
Pickaxes 15
Hedging Bills 20
Hatchets 12
Axes 8

Municon for the ffote vizt

Powder 40 Inde from 10
Abingdon 10cwt from Godstowe 1l0cwt

Match 50 cwt Inde from 10
Abingdon 10cwt from Godstowe 10cwt

Muskett shott 50 cwt Inde from 10

Abingdon 10cwt from Godstowe 10cwt

Officers and Mynisters vizt

Controller of the Trayne vizt Captaine Henry Younger
Controllers Clerks

[Mr Hanson DELETED]

Mr Yorke#

Mr Burnard DELETED
Gentlemen of the Ordnnce vizt Mr Holeman

Mr Merrett

Mr Sneddall

Clarke of the Stores Anthony Wharton
Quarter Master Mr Kent
Chirurgeon Mr ffranklyn
Chirurgeons mate Willm Cooke
Conductors 11

Gonners mate Mr Morgan
Gonners 25

Matroses 40

Pyoneers 19
Carpenters 3
Wheelewrights 2

Smythes 3
Collermaker 1

Coopers 2

Carters 13
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5 Horses 1 Cart

5 Horses 1 Cart

2 Waggons
2 Waggons
2 Carts

142 Horses



